Direct Fire Case 1 Direct Fire Case 2 Direct Fire Case 3 Competitive Marginal Cost Average Rate

Co-Fire Capital Cost Sensitivity Analysis

$0.101
$0.096

$0.032

$0.062

$-

$0.020

$0.040

$0.060

$0.080

$0.100

$0.120

$0.140

$0.160

$0.180

$0.200

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

Percent Change in Capital

$
/ k

W
h

Co-Fire Case 1 Co-Fire Case 2 Co-Fire Case 3 Competitive Marginal Cost Average Rate

 34

Figure 12:  Gasification Capital Cost Sensitivity

Figure 13:  Pyrolysis Capital Cost Sensitivity

Capital Cost Sensitivity – As displayed in figures 10 through 13, none of the four
generation technologies are significantly sensitive to changes in capital cost.  Co-fire is
the least sensitive, with a total price change of .51¢ between the positive and negative
10% change in capital cost.  Direct fire, gasification, and pyrolysis all exhibit a total price
change of .63¢ between the ranges of capital cost.  None are shown to be competitive
with traditional generation technologies.

Gasification Capital Cost Sensitivity Analysis

$0.0598

$0.0661

$0.032

$0.0624

$-

$0.02

$0.04

$0.06

$0.08

$0.10

$0.12

$0.14

$0.16

$0.18

$0.20

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

Percent Change in Capital

$
/ k

W
h

Gasification Case 1 Gasification Case 2 Gasification Case 3 Competitive Marginal Cost Average Rate

Pyrolysis Capital Cost Sensitivity Analysis

$0.0819$0.0756

$0.032

$0.062

$-

$0.0200

$0.0400

$0.0600

$0.0800

$0.1000

$0.1200

$0.1400

$0.1600

$0.1800

$0.2000

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

Percent Change in Capital

$
/ k

W
h

Pyrolysis Case 1 Pyrolysis Case 2 Pyrolysis Case 3 Competitive Marginal Cost Average Rate

 35

Renewable Energy Production Incentive

Due to its many potential benefits, renewable energy resources, such as biomass
generation technologies, can sometimes qualify for certain incentives to help encourage
entry into the competitive electric utility industry.  The most substantial government-
based incentive is the renewable energy production incentive.  This incentive can be
obtained for closed-loop biomass and poultry litter feedstocks.  The incentive is adjusted